

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5646/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 18/01/2008 in WA No. 164/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.T.VASUDEVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA TR.SEC.FARM DEPT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kasthruai Bangan K.P.K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. For
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
The case is adjourned by two weeks, as prayed for.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master